

Laxmi Singh vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 3657/2023

13.6.2023

Present: Ms. Babita, Advocate, vice Mr. A. K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl.
A.Gs & Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the
respondents.

CWP No. 3657/2023 & CMP No. 7001/2023

Notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, appears
and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on 19.6.2023. Reply/instructions, if any, in
the meanwhile.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

13.6.2023
(pankaj)