

Laxmi Singh and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 3657 of 2023

7.10.2025 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 & 2 be filed within further four weeks. In the meantime, reply by respondent No.3 be also filed.

October 7, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**